



PLEASE DO NOT RETURN THIS PRODUCT TO THE STORE.

If you need help with product information, require assembly assistance, or need replacement parts, please call our Consumer Hotline or email us at:

1-800-874-0008 (US and Canada) Monday-Friday 9am-6pm EST

help@ames.com www.closetmaid.com or www.closetmaid.ca

Thank you.

Manufacturer will replace any missing or damaged part due to manufacturer defect for 30 days after purchase. Please have proof of purchase for warranty claims.

PRODUCTS NOT COMPATIBLE WITH THIRD-PARTY PRODUCTS

RISK OF INJURY

CLOSETMAID® STORAGE AND ORGANIZATIONAL PRODUCTS ARE NOT COMPATIBLE AND NOT INTENDED TO BE USED WITH THIRD PARTY PRODUCTS OR COMPONENTS. INSTALLING CLOSETMAID® SHELVING PRODUCTS WITH THIRD-PARTY PRODUCTS OR COMPONENTS MAY CREATE A RISK OF SERIOUS INJURY INCLUDING INJURY FROM COLLAPSING CLOSET SYSTEMS. THE AMES COMPANIES SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL LIABILTY, INCLUDING ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, WHETHER ORAL OR WRITTEN, FOR ANY LOSSES, INJURIES OR DAMAGES ASSOCIATED WITH USE OF ANY THIRD-PARTY PRODUCTS OR COMPONENTS WITH A CLOSETMAID PRODUCT OR SYSTEM.